"A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF PERFORMANCE
PROFILE OF TEACHERS OF TRIBAL AND
NON-TRIBAL SHCOOL ON.SELECTED
VARIABLE "

|

——

108

Dissertation -

Submitted to

BARKATULLAH UNIVERSITY IN PARTIAL
FULFILLMENT OF M.Ed

Gurded by Submutted by
Dr ND Jam Dolfie Monterio

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION
BHOPAL




CERTIFICATE

This 1s to certify that Dolfie Monteiro,
a student of M'Ed course of thais insktilute has worked on
the Dissertation titled * A Comparative Study of
Performance Profile of Teachers of Tribal and Non-Tribal
schools on Selected Variables" under my guidance The
work done by him 18 eoriginal and worthy of presentation
for submission of partial fulfilment of the reguirement
la1d down in ordinance of Barkatullah University, Bhopal

relating to the degree of M’Ed

- -

NB’IWM
Date : 3539¢ (Dr. R.D. Jain)
Place: BHOPAL REGIONAL INSTITUTE

OF EDUCATION, Bhopal.



ACKNOWLEDPGEMHKENT

I wiash 2o express my apphreciation and
heantfelt gretitude 2o my nevenend and probjoundly
Leanned guade, PR N P Jaun who instigted and guaded me
Anto  the preseniti  siudy and installed an me, deep
antenest an the faefd His paitagnce, tamely assssIance
and sensitive critaque and encounagemenit thaif stamufated

10 wonh hand Sancenefy I zhank ham gon afl, and wnat he

A4

I woufd 2ikhe 2o thank owa prancapak
P K. Rhanna, Dean DPn J.S. Grewal, Dn. I D. Gupta, and
all the professons gon al the suppont they had extended
in  the compfetion o my rescanch I afso apecially

extend my gratiiude zo Pn. A.B. Saxena 4on the timely

help

I ghnowfedge my asincene graititudes 2o
G N. Vyas ({the Zibraraian) and afl the staééd océ4 the

faibrany specrally, Mn Peiten, Kdm Bhagwat

I owe much 2o Pn Paschaf Toppno éon hae
Love, concenn and aupponit MKy hearntéeli gratsitude to ny
bon thean

Frn Vuncent, Fr. Mariar, Augeastine,

suggestionas, help and auppont

I am afso gratedul 1o the asratens o St
Chanfes Convenit Schoof, and saistens ob Senvate Convent

School, Hoshangabad, aspecialfy Sx. Euchaniaia bon



sonting, selecting and editing oé much oé thais maiernial
My apecaaf thanks and grotitude to my colleoague Miss
Shailada Tutasa, hern hbrothen Shaqan, and Mubkesh
Shravaastava bon thein precaous halp whach ha.s

accompanded this wonh

I afso ftahe Zhe opponiunaty to exitend
my thanks to Vanod, Mukesh & Bhanat, o PACE INFORMIX

don typang and editang o the nesecanch

|
(6@?2%%&;onXQ¢nGJ

Daie * 35 3 9¢

Place BHOPAL



01
02
03
04
05
06
.07

08

09
1o
11
12
13

i4

01

02

03

CONTENTS
CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

Challenge of Primary Education

Teacher and National Policy on Education 86 (NPE)
Role of a teacher as a facilitator
Multipersonality of a teacher

The qualities of a teacher

The elementary education in Madhya Pradesh

Efforts towards achievement of Universal Praimary

education (UPE)}
Pistraict Primary education programme
Rajiv Gandhi Shiksha Mission

Brief view of Shahdol, the tribal district

Statement of the problem
Dperational Defainition

Need of the study

CHAPTER II

REVIEW OF THE RELATED LITERATURE

Introduction

Studies related to gqualities/characterisation of

the teacher

S5tudies related to attitude of teachers and

Pg. No.

10

13
14
14
15
16

18

20
21

24



04

.05

.01
02
.03
04

.05

.06

07

.08

09

teaching efficiency

Relationship between Academic / professional

performance and professional success

Biographical, professional and demographic factors

CHAPTER IXIX

METHODOLOGY

Introduction

Objectives of the study
Hypothesis

The sample

Variables

{1} Independent variable

{2) Dependent variable

The instrument

{l) Quegtionalre
Administration of the test and data collection
The delimitation of the study
Statistical technique used
{l1) Chi sguare

(2) Ranking. order

(3} Descraiptive gquestions

26

31

38
38
39
40
42
42
42
43
43
45
45
46
46
47

48

N SRR SN




01

02
03

.04
05

06

01
02
03

04

CHAPTER IV

ANALYSIS OF THE DATA

Introduction

Hypothesis No
Hypothesis No

[N I

Hypothesis No 3
Hypothesis No 4

Hypothesis No 5

CHAPTER V

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION

Introduction
Review of the whole study
Conclusion

Suggestions
Bibiliography

Appendias 1
Appendix II

Appendax IT1I

49

49
73

80
91

110

128
128
130

138



AS
AE
AEC
B Ed
BEO
CABE
CTE
DY
DPEP

DEOC

DIET -

ECE
EFA
v
ITI
MHRD
MLL
NTST

NCERT

NFE

NGO

0B

POA

ABBREVIATIONS

: Alternative Schooling
* Adult education

- Adult education centre

Bachelor of Education
Block Education Officer

Central Advisory Board of Education
College of Teacher Education

Dependent wvariable

District Pramary Education Programme
District Education Officer

Distraict Institute of Education and Training
Early childhood Education

Education for All

Independent Varaiable

Industrial Training Institute
Minaistry of Human Resource Development
MInimum Levels of Learning

Non~Traibal School Teacher

National Council of Educational Research

Training

: Non~Formal Education

Non—-Governmental Organisation
National Literacy Mission

National Policy on Education

: Operation Blackboard

Programme of Action —_——

and



PTA :Parent Teacher Association

SED School Education Department

SC . Schedule Caste
ST : Scheduled Tribe
SCERT State Council of Educational Research and

Training

TWD Tribal Welfare Department

TST - Traibal School Teacher

Universalisation of Elementary Education
UPE Universalisation of Praimary Education

VEC Village Education Committee



Table
Table
Table
Table
Table
Table
Table
Table

Table

Table
Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

No. 3.1
No 3 2
NO. 4 01
No 4 02
No 4 03
No 4 04
No 4 05
No. 4 06
No 4 07
No. 4 08
No 4 09
No.4.10
No. 4 11
No. 4 12
No. 4.13
No 4 14
No 4 15
No 4.1%6

LIST OF TABLES

Si1ze of the sample

Edu. gualification of the teacher
Annual plan ipnstruction

Preparation of daily lesson plan
Revision of previous lesson/subject
Teaching approach/methods

Guidelines in homework

Methods of punishment to the mistakes

Development of the personality of the

students

Use of teaching aids

Organising discussion among students
Applaication and recognition for
students contribution

Methods of evaluation

Concept formation among the students
Examination of the class room situation

Examination results of the students of

7th class

Chirld centered in approach teaching

Training

Activities organised for joyful

learning

- - LY R I B N e ]



Table

Table
Table
Table

Table
Table
Table

Table

Table
Table
Table

Table

Table
Table
Table
Table
Table
Table
Table

Table

No

No
No.
No

No.
No.
No

No.

No.
No
No.

No.

No

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.

No.

4 18

4.19
4 20
4 21

4 22

4.25

4.26

4,30
4.31
4 32
4,33
4,34
4.35
4.36

4.37

Qpportunities to children to play in
thelr own way,activities organised for
health hygiene of the students

Health & Hygiene of the students

Taking the students for the study tour

Concept explanation during the

excursion
Organising work experience activities
Family inconme

Reason for choosing profession

Use of teaching aid/materazals during
teaching learning process

Readaing habit of the teachers

The habit of reading the news paper
Reading habit of educational periodical

Academic and professional achievement

during 1in-service period

In service training programme
Problems of the teacher
Professional satisfaction
Prioraity of wvalues

Priority of characters

Priority of social values

Increase of reasoning power of students

through teaching of the subject

Important characters in teachers



Table

Table
Table
Table

Table

Table

Table

Table
Table
Table

Table

Table
Table
Table
Table
Table
Table

Table

Table
Table

No

No.

Nao
Ko

No

No

No

No

No

No

No.,

No.

No

No

HNo.

No

No.

No.

HNo.

No

4 49
4 41
4.42
4 43

4 46
4.47
4 48
4.49

4 50

4 51

4 52

4.53

4.55

4.58

Actaivities organised for the socializa-
tion of the child

Seeking help from community resocources
Seeking help from colleagues

Parents involvement in school activities
Accepting works given by the head -
master co- operatlvely

Seeking help from gram Sarpanch/Village

head

Seeking help from Block educaticn

cfficer

Awareness NPE 86 and i1ts components
Seeking help of VEC

Effect of mid day meal

Use of tribal aspects 1n teaching
learning process

Activities organised for drop-out
Activities for enrollment of children
Help to disadvantaged groups

Parent teacher association

Minimum requirements of the school
Efforts above to receive the provision
Crganisation of rallies/meetings/street
play, te increase enrollment

Organisation of DPEP

Provision available under QOB



	Title
	CONTENTS
	ABBREVIATIONS
	LIST OF TABLES

